

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 503-464-8926 • Facsimile 503- 464-2200 **Douglas C. Tingey** Associate General Counsel

June 23, 2015

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 294 – PGE's General Rate Case

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in Docket UE 294 is a **Motion to Admit Partial Stipulation** between Portland General Electric Company, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, and Fred Meyer Stores and Quality Food Centers, Division of The Kroger Co., collectively, the Stipulating Parties.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

DÓUGLAS C. TIŃGEY Associate General Counsel

DCT:jrb Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 294

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

MOTION TO ADMIT PARTIAL STIPULATION

Request for a General Rate Revision

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7), Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") moves

to admit into the record in this proceeding the Partial Stipulation, dated June 23, 2015.

DATED this 23^{cd} day of June, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas C. Tingey, OSB No. 044366 Associate General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-8926 (Telephone) (503) 464-2200 (Facsimile) doug.tingey@pgn.com